PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Jon Kay	06/10/2004
Ethan R. Bradford	06/10/2004
Peter C. Peddie	06/18/2004
Pim Van Meurs	06/10/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Incorporated				
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way				
City:	Dulles				
State/Country:	VIRGINIA				
Postal Code:	20166				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10866634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 474-8400

Email: ptomatters@glenn-law.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L

Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=TEGI0017 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0041

500002953

RECORDED: 07/21/2004

June 10, 2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>David Jon Kay</u>, <u>Ethan R. Bradford</u>, <u>Pim Van Meurs</u>, and <u>Peter C. Peddie</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: Contextual Prediction of User Words and User Actions

10/866,634

Filing Date:	June	10,	2004	Serial N	۱o	10/866,	634	_
<u>Virginia</u> 20166-9	<u>323</u> here he said	einafte	r referred to as	s "ASSIGN	IEE" is	desirous of a	acquiring the	OL Way, Dulles, entire right, title, be granted with
other good and presents does s assigns, all righ Patent and any countries throug substitutions, co	valuable sell, assight, title, a Letters F ghout th nversion said ASS	e consi gn, an and inte atent e wor s, reiss SIGNE	ideration, ASS of transfer untilerest in and to which may be ld, including a sues, revivals, E as fully and	IGNOR had the said of the said inverse the said inverse the said inverse the said and the said a	as sold, I ASSICention, grantedons, re on, or e	assigned, a GNEE, and A said applicated on the same newals, contact the could have be	nd transferre ASSIGNEE'S ion for Unite e in the Unite tinuations in ereof, said in	ollar (\$1.00) and ed, and by these successors and ed States Letters ed States and all whole or part, terest to be held enjoyed by said
expense, coope verify, acknowle the reissue there as ASSIGNEE	rate with dge, and eof, and may lav any and	ASSI(delive instrun wfully	GNEE in the per all such furtheners of assigned request, to of	rosecutior ner papers nment and btain or r	n of said s, includ transfe maintair	d application ling application r thereof, and n Letters Pa	and/or applic ons for Letter d will perform tent for said	at ASSIGNEE'S cations, execute, is Patent and for such other acts d invention and or ASSIGNEE'S
IN TESTIMONY	WHERE	OF, A	SSIGNOR has	hereunto	signed	their name t	o the assignr	ment on the date
indicated below.	//hz				4/	10/20		
David Jon Kay		_			Date			•
St. Br	-200				6//	0/2004	7	
Ethan R. Bradfor	d		.		Date			'
	8 le		9		₹1	10/200	4	
Pim Van Meurs	_				Date	, /	/	
/(M/de/h	D.	- .			6	/18/20	04	
Peter C. Peddie				Date	T	7 * -{		

PATENT

REEL: 014879 FRAME: 0042